
New York City College Of Technology 

Fall 2023 Enrollment Analysis 

As of 09/14/2023 

Enrollment Category 

Total Enrollment 

Undergraduate Degree 

Total Non-Degree 

Target 

13,736 

12,966 

770 

As of 09/14/2023 

13,784 

12,967 

817 

Fall 2022 to Fall 2023 Comparison 

Enrollment Category 

Fall 2022 

Total Enrollment 

Undergraduate Degree 

Total Non-Degree 

Undergraduate 

Entering Freshmen (Non-SEEK) 

Entering Freshmen (SEEK) 

Entering Transfers (Non-SEEK) 

Entering Transfers (SEEK) 

Continuing Degree (Non-SEEK) 

Continuing Degree (SEEK) 

Readmit (Non-SEEK) 

Readmit (SEEK) 

Degree-Seeking Unclassified 

Non-Degree 

Non-Degree College Now 

Non-Degree High School* 

Form-A 

13,082 

12,319 

763 

2,944 

89 

943 

12 

7,179 

339 

804 

9 

0 

133 

445 

185 

9/14/2022 

13,094 

12,333 

761 

2,949 

89 

943 

12 

7,189 

339 

803 

9 

0 

133 

443 

185 

Source: NYCCT Office of Assessment and Institutional Research (Fall 2022 CBIL Form-A; 09/14/2023 CBIL) 

*Non-Degree High School includes City Poly and P-Tech Students. 

Balance** 

-48 

-1 

-47 

Fall 2023 

09/14/2023 

13,784 

12,967 

817 

3,291 

93 

1,073 

10 

7,474 

261 

754 

10 

1 

126 

459 

232 

PENDING CBIL DATA VALIDATION 

Enrollment Progress Chart: 100.3% 
13,784 

0 3,434 6,868 10,302 13,736 
Total Enrollment 

Form-A to 09/14/2023 09/14/2022 to 09/14/2023 

Difference % Change Difference % Change 

702 5.4 690 5.3 

648 5.3 634 5.1 

54 7.1 56 7.4 

347 11.8 342 11.6 

4 4.5 4 4.5 

130 13.8 130 13.8 

-2 -16.7 -2 -16.7 

295 4.1 285 4.0 

-78 -23.0 -78 -23.0 

-50 -6.2 -49 -6.1 

1 11.1 1 11.1 

1 1 

-7 -5.3 -7 -5.3 

14 3.2 16 3.6 

47 25.4 47 25.4 

** Balance is the total number of students needed to meet target. Format change Fall 2017: a negative value indicates that the enrollment exceeds the target. 
AIRE 


