

New York City College Of Technology Fall 2023 Enrollment Analysis As of 09/14/2023

Enrollment Category	Target	<u>As of 09/14/2023</u>	Balance**	Enrollment Progress	Chart: 10	0.3%		
Total Enrollment	13,736	13,784	-48	13	,784			
Undergraduate Degree	12,966	12,967	-1	0 3.434 6.	868 10,302	13,736		
Total Non-Degree	770	817	-47	0 3,434 6,868 10,302 13,736 Total Enrollment				

Fall 2022 to Fall 2023 Comparison	Fall 2022		Fall 2023	Form-A to 09/14/2023		09/14/2022 to 09/14/2023	
Enrollment Category	Form-A	9/14/2022	09/14/2023	Difference	% Change	Difference	% Change
			5	<u>a</u>			
Total Enrollment	13,082	13,094	13,784	702	5.4	690	5.3
Undergraduate Degree	12,319	12,333	12,967	648	5.3	634	5.1
Total Non-Degree	763	761	817	54	7.1	56	7.4
Undergraduate							
Entering Freshmen (Non-SEEK)	2,944	2,949	3,291	347	11.8	342	11.6
Entering Freshmen (SEEK)	89	89	93	4	4.5	4	4.5
Entering Transfers (Non-SEEK)	943	943	1,073	130	13.8	130	13.8
Entering Transfers (SEEK)	12	12	10	-2	-16.7	-2	-16.7
Continuing Degree (Non-SEEK)	7,179	7,189	7,474	295	4.1	285	4.0
Continuing Degree (SEEK)	339	339	261	-78	-23.0	-78	-23.0
Readmit (Non-SEEK)	804	803	754	-50	-6.2	-49	-6.1
Readmit (SEEK)	9	9	10	1	11.1	1	11.1
Degree-Seeking Unclassified	0	0	1	1		1	
Non-Degree	133	133	126	-7	-5.3	-7	-5.3
Non-Degree College Now	445	443	459	14	3.2	16	3.6
Non-Degree High School*	185	185	232	47	25.4	47	25.4

Source: NYCCT Office of Assessment and Institutional Research (Fall 2022 CBIL Form-A; 09/14/2023 CBIL)

*Non-Degree High School includes City Poly and P-Tech Students.



** Balance is the total number of students needed to meet target. Format change Fall 2017: a negative value indicates that the enrollment exceeds the target.